
Sr. no 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Tender No. Item/ Nature of 

work

Mode of Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

system)

Last date 

of receipt 

of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer 

evaluated 

L1.

Contract No. & 

Date of  LOA

Name of the 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract Rs.

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies 

/contract

Actual date 

of start of 

work

Actual 

date of 

completion

Reason 

for delay 

if any.

1) HariKrupa  Prakalpagrastha 

Berojgaar Seva Sahakari Society 

Ltd

02 No.

2)  M/s Sawarkhar 

Prakalpagrastha Majoor Sahakari 

Sanstha Ltd

1)  M/s Sawarkhar 

Prakalpagrastha Majoor 

Sahakari Sanstha Ltd    

1) M/s.B .P. Motor Launch Service. 01 Nos.                                       

2) M/s. AL-Abbas Ferry service

3)M/s Bombay Ferry ship to shore 

service. 

4)M/s Sagar Samrat Ferry services 

pvt. Ltd.                   

5) M/s.S.R. OffShore service.

6)  M/s.Infinity Harbour services 

LLP

 single NA NA No.JNP/M/Safety

/UKC/2022/134

29/04/2022

Rs.79.17 lakhs Valid for Six 

years

29-04-2022 Ongoing

Supply of Smart

 Buoys

No.JNP/Safety/

Smart Buoy/2022

/1290

dtd 29/03/ 2022

412.705 Lakhs Valid for six 

years

29-03-2022 Ongoing

Just in time NO.JNP/M/safety

/UKC/2022/

dtd.17/05/2022

71.85 lakhs Valid for Six 

years

17-05-2022 Ongoing

Automatic tide

 gauge 

On nomination basis No.JNP/M/Safety/Auto

matic Tide 

Gauge/2023/1172

dtd.24/01/2023

87.8156 Lakhs +

56.43 Lakhs(AMC)

Valid for Six 

years including 

One year warranty

Completed

Smart docking

 aid

No. JNP/M/Safety

/2021/1002

dtd 24/12/2021

57.07 Lakhs Valid for six 

years

Completed

Container Port 

Performance Index

(CPPI)

On nomination basis No. 

JNP/M/Safety/CPPI/

2023/1981

dtd.15/02/2023

60.00 Lakhs 6 Months date of

receipt of work

order

Ongoing

5 JNP/M/Safety

/OISD/2022/205

Safety Audit of

 POL,handling 

&stroage facilities

On nomination basis M/s.Oil Industry Safety 

Direcorate

JNP/M/Safety

/OSID/2022/205

Dtd 12/05/22

Oil Industry

 Safety Direcorate

Rs.17,70,000

for three years

Audit for 3 years

(2022-23,2023-

24, 2024-25) 

12-05-2022 Ongoing

(first audit 

conducted 

01-05/08/22)

6 GEM/2023/B/

3067875

dtd 02/02/2023 

QRA Study of  

Extension of pipelines 

Upcoming Liquid 

Cargo Jetty 

Tender published on GeM 

Portal..

02-02-2023 Two 21-02-2023 2 1) M/s. Techniche Engineering 

pvt.ltd. 

2) M/s. Elazra Corporation

1) Techniche Engineering pvt.ltd. Yes JNP/M/Safety/LOA/202

3/219

Dtd 17/05/2023

M/s. Elazra Corporation Rs7,32,400/ 20 days from the 

date of award of 

work

24-05-2023 Completed

7 Gem Bid no: 

GEM/2022/B/2883810

Drone survey of 

Jawaharlal Nehru

 Port Authority

Tender published on GeM 

Portal

20-12-2022 Two 13-03-2023 13 1) M/s Spatial Earth

2) M/sIndrones Solutions Pvt. Ltd

3) M/s Kothari Industrial Co-

orporation Ltd

4) M/s Asteria Aerospace Ltd

5) M/s Droneacharya Areial 

Innovations Ltd

6) M/s Edall Systems

1) M/s Airpix Geoanalytics Pvt 

Ltd

2) M/s Qmax Techno 

Consultants Pvt Ltd 

3) M/s Anugan Associates

4) M/s Building Creators & 

Consulting

5) M/s Hella Infratech Pvt Ltd 

6) M/s Garud Survey Pvt Ltd

7) M/s Microplast

Yes JNP/M/Safety/Work 

Order- Drone 

Survey/2023/304

Dtd 06/06/2023

M/s Edall Systems Rs 4,08,000/- 30 Days from the 

date of issue of 

LOA/Work Order 

(dtd 06/6/2023)

Work order 

Extension issued 

dtd 24/11/23 

completion to be 

done by 10/02/24

Ongoing

8 Gem Bid no: 

GEM/2023/B/3662084

dtd 10/07/2023

Preparation Of Crisis 

Management Plan for 

JNPA

Tender published on GeM 

Portal

07-07-2023 Two 25-07-2023 3 1) M/s Elzara Corporation

2) M/s Indian Register of Shipping

3) M/s Kalinth Advisor Pvt Ltd

1) M/s Indian Register of 

Shipping

2) M/s Kalinth Advisor Pvt Ltd

Yes JNP/M/Safety&MCPC/

CMP/Work Order-

CMP/2023/2065

Dtd 14/09/2023

M/s Elzara Corporation Rs 3,44,000/- 90 Days from the 

date of issue of 

LOA/Work Order

Completed

9 Gem Bid no: 

GEM/2023/B/3639999

Biodegradation of 

Star Aniseed

Tender published on GeM 

Portal

11-07-2023 Two 10-08-2023 4 1) M/s Fortune Enterprise 1) M/s Allin All Manpower 

&Security

2) Dsing P Services

3) P S Enterprise

Yes JNP/M/Safety&MCPC/

Work Order-Disposal 

of cargo/2024/2138

Dtd 22/02/2024

M/s Fortune Enterprise Rs.4,46,400/- 60 Days from the 

date of issue of 

LOA/Work Order

23-02-2024 Ongoing

M/s. National 

Technology 

Centre for Ports

YES

M/s. National Technology 

Centre for Ports

13

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS ONGOING/CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY - 2024

GEM Biid 

No:EM/2023/B/3369863

Collection of garbage 

from vessels/ Port 

crafts berthed at 

JNPT & at anchorage 

and its disposal as 

per prevailing 

regulations and 

cleaning of jetty steps

Tender was published on 

e-procure web site for. 

PAP Labour Co-

Operative societies, 

registered in JNPT 

through E- Tender.

20-04-2023 Two 3 Yes JNP/M/SAFETY/GARB

AGE-LOA/2023/414

 M/s HariKripa 

Prakalpagrastha 

Berojgaar Seva 

Sahakari Society Ltd

Rs58,40,162/-  

period of two years 

11-07-2022 Ongoing NA

30-06-2025

3). M/s Jagruti Majoor Kamgaar 

Sahakari Sanstha Ltd

----

30-06-2024

2) M/s Jagruti Majoor Kamgaar 

Sahakari Sanstha Ltd

Ongoing ---

1) M/s Plus lubricant. 2)M/s A.G. 

Ashtavinayak 3)M/s ABC 

Petrochem Pvt.Ltd. 4)M/s Jai 

Ambe.5) M/s Shree Pooshpahans 

chemicals 6) M/s Sahara 

Industries. 7) M/s Meher 

petrochem Pvt.Ltd.8)M/s North 

east lubrica Pvt.Ltd.9)M/s Sai Om 

Petro specialities Ltd.10)M/s Daya 

lubricant Pvt.Ltd.11)M/s Poonam 

petro chem.   pvt.ltd.12)M/s 

premier petro chem

 1) M/s AL Hind Lubricant 10.07.20251) M/s Plus lubricant. 2)M/s A.G. 

Ashtavinayak 3)M/s ABC Petrochem Pvt.Ltd. 

4)M/s Jai Ambe.5) M/s Shree Pooshpahans 

chemicals 6) M/s Sahara Industries. 7) M/s 

Meher petrochem Pvt.Ltd.8)M/s North east 

lubrica Pvt.Ltd.9)M/s Sai Om Petro 

specialities Ltd.10)M/s Daya lubricant 

Pvt.Ltd.11)M/s Poonam petro chem.   

pvt.ltd.12)M/s premier petro chem

Contract for providing 

Passenger Launch 

Service between 

Mumbai and JNPT

Tender published on GeM 

Portal.. 

02-05-2022 Two

01-07-2023

17/05/2022 up 

to 1800hrs. 

01-07-20226 Yes No.JNP/M/ 

FERRY/LOA/ 

2022/400, 

dtd.30/06/2022 for a 

period of one year      

w.e.f. 01
st
 July 2022. .  

M/s Sagar Samrat 

Ferry services pvt. Ltd.  

2.39 Crores  Per 

Annum ( contract 

period is for 02 yrs.).

30-06-20251

2

3

4

JNP/ MARINE/ 

SLUDGE & SLOP/ 2022/

JNP/ MARINE/ FERRY/ 

2022/1

MIV-2030 projects

Empanelment  of 

licensed vendors  for 

Reception of 

sludge/waste oil/bilge 

oil/slops from ships 

calling at JNPA.

E-procure website and 

JNPT website

24-05-2022



Tender No. Item/ Nature of 

work

Mode of Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

system)

Last date 

of receipt 

of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Names of parties 

qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer 

evaluated 

L1.

Contract No. & 

Date of  LOA

Name of the 

Contractor

Value of 

Contract Rs.

Scheduled 

date of 

completion of 

supplies 

/contract

Actual date 

of start of 

work

Actual 

date of 

completion

Reason 

for delay 

if any.

GEM Biid 

No:EM/2023/B/3369863

Collection of garbage 

from vessels/ Port 

crafts berthed at 

JNPT & at anchorage 

and its disposal as 

per prevailing 

regulations and 

cleaning of jetty steps

Tender was published on 

e-procure web site for. 

PAP Labour Co-

Operative societies, 

registered in JNPT 

through E- Tender.

20-04-2023 Two 3 Yes JNP/M/SAFETY/GARB

AGE-LOA/2023/414

 M/s HariKripa 

Prakalpagrastha 

Berojgaar Seva 

Sahakari Society Ltd

Rs58,40,162/-  

period of two years 

30-06-2025 ----01-07-202330-06-2025110 Gem Bid no: 

GEM/2023/B/4153879

dtd 31/10/2023

Supply and 

Commissioning of 

36nos. Intinsically 

Safe Digital Hand 

held Transreceiver 

Set (Walkie-talkies) 

at JNPA

Tender published on GeM 

Portal

21-11-2023 Two 21-02-2024 7 1) M/s A S Moloobhoy & sons Pvt 

Ltd

2) M/s E-Biz Solutions Pvt Ltd

3) M/s Sheetal Wireless Tec

4) M/s Wi-Fi Communication

1) M/s Airlink Communication

2) M/s Manasrekha Enterprises

3) M/s Airtel Communication

Yes JNP/M/Safety/

WalkieTalkie/2024/

1871

Dtd 26/03/2024

M/s Wi-Fi 

Communications Pvt. 

Ltd.

Rs 14,23.080/- 90 days from the 

date of receipt of 

WPC Clearance

From the date 

of receipt of 

WPC 

Clearance

Ongoing

  

 


